



September 07, 2021

**AWARD NOTICE  
BL071-21**

**SR 120/Duluth Highway (from Colony Bend Drive to Riverside Parkway) & SR 20/Grayson Highway (from Crane Drive to Park Place Drive) Pedestrian Improvement Project**

Pursuant to the bids received on July 29, 2021 for BL071-21, SR 120/Duluth Highway (from Colony Bend Drive to Riverside Parkway) & SR 20/Grayson Highway (from Crane Drive to Park Place Drive) Pedestrian Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to CMEC, LLC in the amount of \$312,693.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "LGravitt".

Lindsey Gravitt  
Purchasing Associate II

LG/kk

Enclosure

BL071-21  
 SR 120/Duluth Highway (from Colony Bend Drive to Riverside Parkway) & SR 20/Grayson Highway (from Crane Drive to Park Place Drive) Pedestrian Improvement Project  
 Department of Transportation

Item #	Description	Approx. Qty	Backbone Infrastructure, LLC (L)		CMEC, LLC (OC)		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC (L)		Peach State Construction Co., LLC (OC)		SOL Construction, LLC (OC)		Summit Construction & Development, LLC (L)		Wilson Construction Management, LLC (OC)	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Traffic Control - Project No. F-1296-01	1 LS	\$15,175.86	\$15,175.86	\$9,790.00	\$9,790.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$23,300.00	\$23,300.00	\$7,980.00	\$7,980.00	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00	\$24,086.00	\$24,086.00
2	Traffic Control - Project No. F-1321-01	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$19,290.00	\$19,290.00
3	Erosion Control - Project No. F-1296-01	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,546.00	\$5,546.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,030.25	\$3,030.25	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Erosion Control - Project No. F-1321-01	1 LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,956.00	\$2,956.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,445.00	\$3,445.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	Construct, Maintain & Remove Check Dam	5 SY	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Temporary Silt Fence, Type A	2,432 LF	\$3.00	\$7,296.00	\$2.25	\$5,472.00	\$1.75	\$4,256.00	\$2.50	\$6,080.00	\$3.50	\$8,512.00	\$2.45	\$5,958.40	\$2.00	\$4,864.00
7	Temporary Silt Fence, Type C	300 LF	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.75	\$1,125.00	\$7.30	\$2,190.00	\$3.95	\$1,185.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
8	Grading Complete - Project No. F-1296-01	1 LS	\$107,620.50	\$107,620.50	\$59,870.00	\$59,870.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$118,045.00	\$118,045.00	\$70,200.00	\$70,200.00	\$97,956.40	\$97,956.40	\$62,039.00	\$62,039.00
9	Grading Complete - Project No. F-1321-01	1 LS	\$102,026.00	\$102,026.00	\$41,880.00	\$41,880.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$119,480.00	\$119,480.00	\$50,800.00	\$50,800.00	\$89,003.00	\$89,003.00	\$55,682.00	\$55,682.00
10	Undercut Excavation - Project No. F-1296-01	750 CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
11	Undercut Excavation - Project No. F-1321-01	750 CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
12	GRAGGR Base CRS, Including Materials	481 TN	\$25.00	\$12,025.00	\$28.00	\$13,468.00	\$25.00	\$12,025.00	\$28.00	\$13,468.00	\$36.00	\$17,316.00	\$30.00	\$14,430.00	\$36.00	\$17,316.00
13	AGGR Surf CR8	10 TN	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$40.60	\$406.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
14	Recycled Asphalt, Concrete, 9.5 mm Superpave, Type II, GP 2 Only, Including BITUM Material and H LIME	15 TN	\$373.10	\$5,596.50	\$310.00	\$4,650.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$363.00	\$5,445.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00
15	Recycled Asphalt, Concrete, 19 mm Superpave, Type II, GP 1 or 2, Including BITUM Material and H LIME	21 TN	\$294.36	\$6,181.56	\$289.00	\$6,069.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00
16	Recycled Asphalt, Concrete, 25 mm Superpave, Type II, GP 1 or 2, Including BITUM Material and H LIME	84 TN	\$189.12	\$15,886.08	\$205.00	\$17,220.00	\$200.00	\$16,800.00	\$165.00	\$13,860.00	\$220.00	\$18,480.00	\$140.00	\$11,760.00	\$134.00	\$11,256.00
17	Tack Coat	30 GL	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in	1,750 SY	\$33.00	\$57,750.00	\$28.00	\$49,000.00	\$27.00	\$47,250.00	\$30.00	\$52,500.00	\$35.50	\$62,125.00	\$34.00	\$59,500.00	\$42.00	\$73,500.00
19	Concrete Median, 4 in	85 SY	\$34.00	\$2,890.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$37.00	\$3,145.00	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$58.00	\$4,930.00
20	Concrete Valley Gutter, 8 in	140 SY	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$46.00	\$6,440.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$37.00	\$4,590.00	\$72.00	\$10,080.00	\$42.00	\$5,880.00
21	Concrete Header Curb, 8 in, TP 3	42 LF	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$504.00	\$15.50	\$651.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$18.50	\$777.00	\$24.00	\$1,008.00
22	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 8 in x 30 in, TP 7	252 LF	\$20.00	\$5,040.00	\$17.00	\$4,284.00	\$17.00	\$4,284.00	\$22.00	\$5,544.00	\$22.00	\$5,544.00	\$18.00	\$4,536.00	\$24.00	\$6,048.00
23	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 8 in x 30 in, TP 2	504 LF	\$20.00	\$10,080.00	\$16.00	\$8,064.00	\$17.50	\$8,820.00	\$22.00	\$11,088.00	\$22.00	\$11,088.00	\$18.00	\$9,072.00	\$24.00	\$12,096.00
24	Concrete Slope Drain	7 SY	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$42.00	\$294.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$78.00	\$546.00
25	Class B Concrete, Retaining Wall	3 CY	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,889.00	\$5,667.00
26	Class B Concrete, Base or Pavement Widening	5 CY	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$313.00	\$1,565.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$359.00	\$1,795.00
27	Galvanized Steel Pipe Handrail, 2 in, round	25 LF	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$89.00	\$2,225.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$79.00	\$1,975.00
28	STN Dumped RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 in	5 SY	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
29	Plastic Filter Fabric	5 SY	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$33.00	\$165.00	\$7.50	\$37.50	\$10.00	\$50.00
30	Guardrail, TP W	165 LF	\$39.00	\$6,435.00	\$52.00	\$8,580.00	\$37.00	\$6,105.00	\$26.50	\$4,372.50	\$47.00	\$7,755.00	\$48.75	\$8,043.75	\$39.00	\$6,435.00
31	Guardrail Anchorage, TP 1	2 EA	\$1,738.00	\$3,476.00	\$2,317.00	\$4,634.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,738.00	\$3,476.00
32	Catch Basin, GP 1, Special Design	2 EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,730.00	\$3,460.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
33	Barrier Fence (Orange), 4 ft	138 LF	\$2.25	\$310.50	\$1.00	\$138.00	\$2.00	\$276.00	\$2.50	\$345.00	\$4.00	\$552.00	\$1.00	\$138.00	\$2.00	\$276.00
34	Grassing Complete (Sod), Project No. F-1296-01	1 LS	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,385.00	\$3,385.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$7,781.50	\$7,781.50	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
35	Grassing Complete (Sod), Project No. F-1321-01	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,726.00	\$4,726.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$19,031.50	\$19,031.50	\$400.00	\$400.00
<b>Signing and Marking</b>																
36	Highway Signs, TP 1 MATL, Reflective Sheeting, TP 9	28 SF	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$29.00	\$812.00	\$19.00	\$532.00	\$22.00	\$616.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$21.78	\$609.84	\$20.00	\$560.00
37	Highway Signs, TP 1 MATL, Reflective Sheeting, TP 11	29 SF	\$24.00	\$696.00	\$28.00	\$812.00	\$22.00	\$638.00	\$22.00	\$638.00	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$24.00	\$696.00	\$24.00	\$696.00
38	Galvanized Steel Posts, TP 7	142 LF	\$15.00	\$2,130.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$7.85	\$1,114.70	\$14.00	\$1,980.00	\$11.00	\$1,562.00	\$12.00	\$1,704.00	\$8.00	\$1,136.00
39	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow, TP 2	1 EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
40	Wet Weather Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 in, White	650 LF	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.50	\$975.00	\$1.75	\$1,137.50	\$2.25	\$1,462.50	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$3.80	\$2,470.00	\$1.80	\$1,170.00
41	Wet Weather Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 in, Yellow	250 LF	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.75	\$437.50	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$4.20	\$1,050.00	\$1.80	\$450.00
42	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 in, White	14 LF	\$6.50	\$91.00	\$8.00	\$112.00	\$8.25	\$115.50	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$13.00	\$182.00	\$14.00	\$196.00	\$9.00	\$126.00
43	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 in, White	360 LF	\$2.50	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$2.65	\$954.00	\$2.75	\$990.00	\$4.50	\$1,620.00	\$3.80	\$1,368.00	\$2.50	\$900.00
44	Wet Weather Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 in, White	100 GLF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.80	\$80.00	\$2.45	\$245.00	\$2.30	\$230.00	\$0.42	\$42.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
45	Thermoplastic Traffic Striping, White	100 SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
46	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 3	3 EA	\$8.00	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$10.50	\$31.50	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$26.00	\$78.00	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$10.00	\$30.00
47	Performed Plastic Solid Pavement Marking, 8 in, TP PB	470 LF	\$1.50	\$705.00	\$24.50	\$11,515.00	\$6.25	\$2,937.50	\$8.00	\$3,760.00	\$11.00	\$5,170.00	\$20.00	\$9,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00
<b>Water</b>																
48	Water Service Connection - 3/4 in - 1 in Long Side Service Connections	1 EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,520.50	\$3,520.50	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$452,287.00</b>	<b>\$312,693.00</b>	<b>\$398,075.20</b>		<b>\$466,790.00</b>		<b>\$369,860.00</b>		<b>\$430,465.64</b>		<b>\$364,968.00</b>			

Recommended Vendor:  
 CMEC, LLC  
 Attn: Ghanshyam Suhagia  
 2605 Mountain Industrial Boulevard, Suite 10  
 Tucker, GA 30084  
 Phone: 678-682-9762  
 Email: cmecllc11@gmail.com